

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in FAFO No. 3586/2007 of the HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim stay)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutaosh Lal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At our request, Mr. Atul Nanda, Advocate appears in this matter
and seeks time to obtain instructions from the Insurance Company.
List the matter after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT