

SUPREME COURT OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in FAFO No.
3586/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit, if any to be filed by respondent No. 4 may be
filed within four weeks. Rejoinder may be filed within two weeks
thereafter. List after six weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER