

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28080/2008

RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti already issued has not been accepted by the respondents and he proposes to file an affidavit of dasti within a week. Granted a weeks time.

List the matter on 21.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar