

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28080/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) in FAFO No. 3586/2007dated 25-  
JUL-08 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mwehra, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioner the case is adjourned for two  
weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master